
507991-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 507991-2023 - Result
Germany-Freiberg: Installation of built-in furniture
OJ S 160/2023 22/08/2023
Contract award notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Stadtverwaltung Freiberg - Dezernat Stadtentwicklung und Bauwesen
Postal address: Obermarkt 24
Town: Freiberg
NUTS code: DED43 Mittelsachsen
Postal code: 09599
Country: Germany
E-mail: Hochbau_Liegenschaften@Freiberg.de
Telephone: +49 3731273411
Fax: +49 373127373411

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.freiberg.de

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Herderhaus Freiberg: Sanierung (1.BA) und Erweiterung (2.BA) | Los 49 - Büromöbel 1.BA, 
Los 36N - Büromöbel 2.BA
Reference number: E001/2022

Main CPV code
45421153 Installation of built-in furniture - IA36

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Lieferung, Vertragen und Montage allgemeiner und besonderer Büro- und 
Arbeitsraumausstattung

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/507991-2023
mailto:Hochbau_Liegenschaften@Freiberg.de?subject=TED
http://www.freiberg.de


507991-2023 Page 2/4

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7. Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 82 052,71 EUR

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DED43 Mittelsachsen
Main site or place of performance: Freiberg, DE

Description of the procurement
Leistungsumfang Los 49:
Lieferung, Vertragen und Montage allgemeiner und besonderer Büro- und 
Arbeitsraumausstattung.
15 Stück Arbeitstische, z.T. elektrisch höhenverstellbar; 16 Stück Rollcontainer 8OH incl. 
Organisationssets; 33 Beistelltische in unterschiedlichen Abmessungen, z.T. rollbar und 
manuell höhenverstellbar; 2 rollbare Klapptische; 3 Konferenz- bzw. 
Besprechungstischanlagen; 1 Rollgarderobe; 1 Wandgarderobe; 15 Stück 
Doppelspindschränke 2 türig mit Sitzbank; 10 Akten/- Akten-Garderobenschränke; 10 
Querrolladenschränke 2OH/3 OH; 6 Schubladenschränke mit verschiedenen Einsetzen; 18 
Aktenregale verschiedener Tiefen und Höhen; Monitorhalterungen; Möbeleinbautresor; 
Galerieschienen; diverses Zubehör.
Leistungsumfang Los 36N:
Lieferung, Vertragen und Montage allgemeiner und besonderer Büro- und 
Arbeitsraumausstattung.
4 Stück Arbeitstische, z.T. elektrisch höhenverstellbar; 4 Stück Rollcontainer 8OH incl. 
Organisationssets; 1 Beistelltisch; 4 Schwerlasttische rollbar; 4 Akten-/ Akten- 
Garderobenschränke; 4 Aktenregale und Hängeregale verschiedener Tiefen und Höhen; 1 
Laborspüle PP mit Sockel-Unterbauschrank; 1 Gefahrstoff-Unterbauschrank; 
Monitorhalterungen; diverses Zubehör.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no



507991-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2. Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 023-056485

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 044/2022

Title:
Herderhaus Freiberg: Sanierung (1.BA) und Erweiterung (2.BA) | Los 49 - Büromöbel 1.BA, 
Los 36N - Büromöbel 2.BA

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
04/04/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Müllers Büro GmbH
Postal address: Nordstraße 2
Town: Altmittweida
NUTS code: DED43 Mittelsachsen
Postal code: 09648
Country: Germany
E-mail: info@mb-mw.de
Telephone: +49 372794230
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 82 052,71 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/056485-2022
mailto:info@mb-mw.de?subject=TED


507991-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1. Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Freistaates Sachsen bei der Landesdirektion Sachsen
Postal address: Braustraße 2
Town: Leipzig
Postal code: 04107
Country: Germany
E-mail: post@lds.sachsen.de
Telephone: +49 3419771040
Fax: +49 3419771049
Internet address: www.lds.sachsen.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
17/08/2023

mailto:post@lds.sachsen.de?subject=TED
http://www.lds.sachsen.de

